va_chkr3.040423

Mountain Lakes Board of Education
Check Register By Check Number

10/23/2023
for Batch 0 and Posted Checks : Current Cycle : October
Invoice Account Vendor No./ Ba- Check Check Description or Check Check
Check # PO # Number Number Vendor Name/Remit to Vendor tch Amount Multi Remit To Check Name Date Type
POSTED CHECKS
98907 24-0442 11-190-100-500-HS- - - 6913/ABLE SHRED BUSINESS 0 75.001Inv. 5076 10/30/2023 C
PRODUCTS LLC
Total For Check Number 98907 $75.00
98908 24-0845 11-000-261-420-DW-0750 - - 5299/ABS ENVIRONMENTAL SVCS, 0 1,010.001nv. 2022-354 10/30/2023 C
LLC
24-0870 11-000-261-420-DW-0750 - - 5299/ABS ENVIRONMENTAL SVCS, 0 1,200.00Inv. 2022-366 10/30/2023 C
LLC
24-0871 11-000-261-420-DW-0750 - - 5299/ABS ENVIRONMENTAL SVCS, 0 1,375.001nv. 2022-362 10/30/2023 C
LLC
Total For Check Number 98908 $3,585.00
98909 23-1485 P2-511-200-500-DW- - - 4813/AC DAUGHTRY, INC 0 9,148.83Inv. 3977946 10/30/2023 C
Total For Check Number 98909 $9,148.83
98910 24-0640 11-190-100-610-WW-0240A- - 9186/AMPLIFY EDUCATION, INC 0 1,043.00INV-193675 10/30/2023 C
Total For Check Number 98910 $1,043.00
98911 24-0902 11-000-221-500-Cl- - - 9310/RUBICON WEST LLC 0 185.00Inv. ATINV-8503 10/30/2023 C
Total For Check Number 98911 $185.00
98912 24-0537 11-000-218-600-BC-0250E-6 -  6282/B&H PHOTO 0 412.34Inv. 217823996 10/30/2023 C
24-0537 11-190-100-610-BC-0730A- - 6282/B&H PHOTO 0 1,264.661nv. 217823996 10/30/2023 C
24-0953 11-190-100-610-TD-0730C- - 6282/B&H PHOTO 0 2,311.10inv. 217829432 10/30/2023 C
24-0695 11-401-100-610-BC-1020A-A -  6282/B&H PHOTO 0 22.77Inv. 217448112 10/30/2023 C
Total For Check Number 98912 $4,010.87
98913 24-0679 11-190-100-610-BC-0730A- - 8555/BIRDBRAIN TECHNOLOGIES, 0 38.95Inv. BB18719 10/30/2023 C
LLC
Total For Check Number 98913 $38.95
98914 24-0783 11-190-100-610-HS-0240A-U -  1273/BLICK ART MATERIALS 0 614.401Inv. 1571893 10/30/2023 C
Total For Check Number 98914 $614.40
98915 24-0303 11-000-262-441-DW- - - 6140/BOROUGH OF MOUNTAIN 0 3,750.00Nov.'23 10/30/2023 C
LAKES
Total For Check Number 98915 $3,750.00
98916 24-0864 11-402-100-500-HS- - - 1292/BOROUGH MOUNTAIN LAKES 0 349.00Inv. 62 10/30/2023 C
Total For Check Number 98916 $349.00
98917 24-0304 11-000-262-420-DW-0620A- - 1293/BOROUGH MOUNTAIN LAKES 0 8,333.00Nov."23 10/30/2023 C
Total For Check Number 98917 $8,333.00
98918 24-0638 11-000-262-490-DW-0640A- - 1290/BOROUGH OF MOUNTAIN 0 1,256.64AC 4975 7/1 - 9/30/23 10/30/2023 C
LAKES
24-0638 11-000-262-490-DW-0640A- -  1290/BOROUGH OF MOUNTAIN 0 143.55AC 21145 10/30/2023 C
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98918 LAKES
98918 24-0638 11-000-262-490-DW-0640A- -  1290/BOROUGH OF MOUNTAIN 0 407.06 AC 5961 10/30/2023 C
LAKES
24-0638 11-000-262-490-DW-0640A- - 1290/BOROUGH OF MOUNTAIN 0 327.08AC 7542 10/30/2023 C
LAKES
24-0638 11-000-262-490-DW-0640A- - 1290/BOROUGH OF MOUNTAIN 0 1,168.12ac 5680 10/30/2023 C
LAKES
Total For Check Number 98918 $3,302.45
98919 24-0772 11-000-261-420-DW-0750 - - 8437/BUTLER WATER 0 5,150.001nv. 33665 10/30/2023 C
CORRECTIONS
Total For Check Number 98919 $5,150.00
98920 24-0235 11-190-100-500-TD-0720C- - 8745/CABLEVISION LIGHTPATH, INC. 0 4,647.95Inv. 101120378 Oct.'23 10/30/2023 C
Total For Check Number 98920 $4,647.95
98921 24-0824 11-000-262-420-DW-0620A- - 1252/CAPITAL SUPPLY COMPANY 0 2,294.011nvs. 807440, 807798 10/30/2023 C
24-0700 11-000-262-610-DW-0620C- - 1252/CAPITAL SUPPLY COMPANY 0 29,776.04Inv. 806170 10/30/2023 C
24-0846 11-000-262-610-DW-0620C- - 1252/CAPITAL SUPPLY COMPANY 0 82.01Inv. 807673 10/30/2023 C
Total For Check Number 98921 $32,152.06
98922 24-0254 11-190-100-610-TD-0730E- - 5750/CDW GOVERNMENT, INC. 0 4,230.56Invs. ML04018, ML0O5154 10/30/2023 C
Total For Check Number 98922 $4,230.56
98923 24-0322 11-000-100-566-CS-0870F- - 8377/CELEBRATE THE CHILDREN 0 2,800.00#2409050A Sept.'23 10/30/2023 C
24-0322 11-000-100-566-CS-0870F- - 8377/CELEBRATE THE CHILDREN 0 3,850.00#2410051A Oct.'23 10/30/2023 C
24-0322 11-000-100-566-CS-0870F- - 8377/CELEBRATE THE CHILDREN [¢] 3,325.00#2411064A Nov.'23 10/30/2023 C
24-0369 11-000-100-566-CS-0870F- - 8377/CELEBRATE THE CHILDREN 0 2,800.00#24090508B Sept.'23 10/30/2023 C
24-0369 11-000-100-566-CS-0870F- - 8377/CELEBRATE THE CHILDREN 0 3,850.00#2409051B Oct.'23 10/30/2023 C
24-0369 11-000-100-566-CS-0870F- - 8377/CELEBRATE THE CHILDREN 0 3,325.00#2411065 Nov.'23 10/30/2023 C
24-0322 20-250-100-560-CS-1411T- - 8377/CELEBRATE THE CHILDREN 0 6,852.00#2409050A Sept.'23 10/30/2023 C
24-0322 20-250-100-560-CS-1411T- - 8377/CELEBRATE THE CHILDREN 0 9,421.50#2410051A Oct.'23 10/30/2023 C
24-0322 20-250-100-560-CS-1411T- - 8377/CELEBRATE THE CHILDREN 0 8,136.75#2411064A Nov.'23 10/30/2023 C
24-0369 20-250-100-560-CS-1411T- - 8377/CELEBRATE THE CHILDREN 0 6,852.00#2409050B Sept.'23 10/30/2023 C
24-0369 20-250-100-560-CS-1411T- - 8377/CELEBRATE THE CHILDREN 0 9,421.50#24090518B Oct.'23 10/30/2023 C
24-0369 20-250-100-560-CS-1411T- - 8377/CELEBRATE THE CHILDREN 0 8,136.75#2411065 Nov.'23 10/30/2023 C
Total For Check Number 98923 $68,770.50
98924 24-0885 11-000-213-300-DW- - - 9194/CHANGEBRIDGE MEDICAL 0 1,666.67 Jul'23 10/30/2023 C
ASSOCIATES PA
24-0885 11-000-213-300-DW- - - 9194/CHANGEBRIDGE MEDICAL 0 1,666.67 Aug.'23 10/30/2023 C
ASSOCIATES PA
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98924 24-0885 11-000-213-300-DW- - - 9194/CHANGEBRIDGE MEDICAL 0 1,666.67 Sept.'23 10/30/2023 C
ASSOCIATES PA
24-0885 11-000-213-300-DW- - - 9194/CHANGEBRIDGE MEDICAL 0 1,666.67 Oct.'23 10/30/2023 C
ASSOCIATES PA
Total For Check Number 98924 $6,666.68
98925 24-0568 11-000-263-420-DW-0720A- - 8672/CIFELLI & SON GENERAL 0 8,970.00Inv. 092523-1 10/30/2023 C
CONSTRUCTION, INC
24-0844 11-000-263-420-DW-0720A- -  8672/CIFELLI & SON GENERAL 0 2,242 50Inv. 102523-1 10/30/2023 C
CONSTRUCTION, INC
Total For Check Number 98925 $11,212.50
98926 24-0314 11-000-261-420-DW-0750 - - 5011/COMBUSTION SERVICE CORP. 0 6,610.00Inv. 9368 10/30/2023 C
Total For Check Number 98926 $6,610.00
98927 24-0888 11-000-223-600-Cl- - - 9352/CONNECTEDD LLC 0 660.001nv. 1636 10/30/2023 C
Total For Check Number 98927 $660.00
98928 24-0789 20-272-200-500-CS- - - 9330/NANCY SCHULTZ 0 1,440.001Inv. 230930-22 10/30/2023 C
Total For Check Number 98928 $1,440.00
98929 24-0319 11-000-100-566-CS-0870F- - 8376/CORNERSTONE DAY SCHOOL, 0 5,966.74#1033321 Jul'23 10/30/2023 C
LLC
24-0319 11-000-100-566-CS-0870F- - 8376/CORNERSTONE DAY SCHOOL, 0 6,884.70#1033466 Aug.'23 10/30/2023 C
LLC
24-0319 11-000-100-566-CS-0870F- - 8376/CORNERSTONE DAY SCHOOL, 0 7,802.66#1033604 Sept.'23 10/30/2023 C
LLC
24-0319 11-000-100-566-CS-0870F- - 8376/CORNERSTONE DAY SCHOOL, 0 10,097.56#1033745 Oct.'23 10/30/2023 C
LLC
24-0319 11-000-100-566-CS-0870F- - 8376/CORNERSTONE DAY SCHOOL, 0 8,261.64#1033894 Nov.'23 10/30/2023 C
LLC
Total For Check Number 98929 $39,013.30
- 98930 24-0839 11-000-261-420-DW-0750 - - 1612/CY DRAKE LOCKSMITHS, INC. 0 384.00Inv. 260978 10/30/2023 C
Total For Check Number 98930 $384.00
98931 24-0799 11-000-262-622-BC-0640B- - 9391/DIRECT ENERGY BUSINESS 0 1,5629.31232750052709159 8/29-9/28 10/30/2023 C
24-0799 11-000-262-622-HS-06408- - 9391/DIRECT ENERGY BUSINESS 0 6,103.34232850052802994 8/29-9/28 10/30/2023 C
24-0799 11-000-262-622-L R-0640B- - 9391/DIRECT ENERGY BUSINESS 0 2,205.0323290052666268 8/24-9/22 10/30/2023 C
24-0799 11-000-262-622-WW-0640B- - 9391/DIRECT ENERGY BUSINESS 0 3,385.80232750052709157, 158 8/29-9/28 10/30/2023 C
Total For Check Number 98931 $13,223.48
98932 24-0851 20-487-200-300-DW- - - 9395/SANDY HOOK PROMISE 0 2,250.00inv. DWC289b 10/30/2023 C
FOUNDATION INC
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Total For Check Number 98932 $2,250.00
98933 24-0493 11-402-100-610-HS-1020A-54-  8592/EPIC SPORTS, INC. 0 50.27 Inv. 7168601 10/30/2023 C
Total For Check Number 98933 $50.27
98934 24-0920 11-000-222-610-HS-0230A-Q -  7491/FOLLETT SCHOOL SOLUTIONS, 0 989.74Inv. 1526565 10/30/2023 C
INC.
Total For Check Number 98934 $989.74
98935 24-0583 11-000-263-610-DW- - - 1887/FOREST LUMBER & SUPPLY 0 279.94Invs. 4527, 4528 10/30/2023 C
co
Total For Check Number 98935 $279.94
98936 24-0317 20-250-100-560-CS-1411T- - 9175/GLENVIEW ACADEMY 0 8,166.39GL.30316 Jul'23 10/30/2023 C
24-0317 20-250-100-560-CS-1411T- - 9175/GLENVIEW ACADEMY 0 4,727.91GL30363 Aug.'23 10/30/2023 C
24-0317 20-250-100-560-CS-1411T- - 9175/GLENVIEW ACADEMY 0 7,306.77 GL30439 Sept.’23 10/30/2023 C
24-0317 20-250-100-560-CS-1411T- - 9175/GLENVIEW ACADEMY 0 9,455.82GL30498 Oct.'23 10/30/2023 C
24-0317 20-250-100-560-CS-1411T- - 9175/GLENVIEW ACADEMY 0 8,166.39GL 30555 Nov.'23 10/30/2023 C
Total For Check Number 98936 $37,823.28
98937 24-0852 11-000-262-444-DW-0650A- -  8586/GOVERNMENT LEASING & 0 82,567.10Inv. 512725789 10/30/2023 C
FINANCE, INC
Total For Chack Number 98937 $82,567.10
98938 24-0458 11-000-262-610-DW-0620C- -  2005/GRAINGER 0 1,166.57(6) Sept./Oct. Invoices 10/30/2023 C
Total For Check Number 98938 $1,166.57
98939 24-0457 11-000-261-610-DW-0730B- -  2059/HOME DEPOT USA, INC 0 941.016035 3225 3191 4384 9/28/23 10/30/2023 C
Total For Check Number 98939 $941.01
98940 23-1648 11-000-270-420-DW- - - 8799/HOOVER TRUCK & BUS 0 7,000.001nv. 71356 10/30/2023 C
CENTERS
24-0674 11-000-270-420-DW- - - 8799/HOOVER TRUCK & BUS 0 412.92Inv. 71356 10/30/2023 C
CENTERS
Total For Check Number 98940 $7,412.92
98941 24-0782 11-190-100-610-WW-0240A-U - 7805/INFOBASE LEARNING 0 870.38INV448491 10/30/2023 C
Total For Check Number 98941 $870.38
98942 24-0942 11-000-213-330-CS-0431A- - 8038/INSTITUTE FOR 0 4,650.00Inv. 256068 10/30/2023 C
MULTI-SENSORY EDUCATION
24-0579 11-213-100-610-CS-1106A-64-  8038/INSTITUTE FOR 0 145.95Inv. 235077 10/30/2023 C
MULTI-SENSORY EDUCATION
Total For Check Number 98942 $4,795.95
98943 24-0855 20-487-200-300-DW- - - 8210/IXL LEARNING, INC. 0 . 23,426.00Inv. S471106 10/30/2023 C
Total For Check Number 98943 $23,426.00
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98944 24-0838

98945 Non A/P Chk

98946 24-0858

98947 24-0447

98948 24-0289

908949 24-0462

98950 24-0965

98951 24-0949

98952 24-0390

908953 24-0875

98954 Non A/P Chk

98955 24-0629

98956 24-0837

24-0837

24-0837

98957 24-0615

Run on 11/03/2023 at 02:29:00 PM
* Break in Chk. # Sequence

11-190-100-610-HS-0240A-U -  5493/JOSEPH KARG ENTERPRISES

Total For Check Number 98944
DB10-499- , CR10-101- 9407/JACLYN WIENER
Total For Check Number 98945
11-190-100-500-WW- - - 6251/JOHN SHAVER
INSTRUMENTATION
Total For Check Number 98946
11-000-261-610-DW-0730B- -  8743/JOHNSTONE SUPPLY
Total For Check Number 98947
11-000-222-610-WW-0230A-Q - 6894/JUNIOR LIBRARY GUILD
Total For Check Number 98948
11-000-261-420-DW-0750 - - 6240/KENVIL. POWER MOWER
Total For Check Number 98949
11-000-291-290-DW-0214F- -  9404/KYLE C. ARLINGTON
Total For Check Number 98950
11-000-263-610-DW- - - 7530/LAKELAND AUTO PARTS
Total For Check Number 98951
11-207-100-610-LR-0240 - - 1345/LAKESHORE LEARNING
MATERIALS
Total For Check Number 98952
11-190-100-890-BC-0250A- - 4788/MAA AMERICAN MATH
COMPETITIONS
Total For Check Number 98953
DB10-499- , CR10-101- 6346/MCASBO
Total For Check Number 98954
11-000-230-610-AD-0130E- -
Total For Check Number 98955
11-000-100-566-CS-0870F- -

EDUCATION
11-000-100-566-CS-0870F- - 8891/MONTVILLE TWP BOARD OF
EDUCATION
11-000-100-566-CS-0870F- - 8891/MONTVILLE TWP BOARD OF
EDUCATION
Total For Check Number 98956
11-000-263-420-DW-0720A- -  9052/MOORE CONTROL

EXTERMINATING CO

2453/MGL PRINTING SOLUTIONS

8891/MONTVILLE TWP BOARD OF

289.80Inv. dated 10/12/2023

$289.80
181.00WTTS Refund

$181.00
56.00Inv. 9280

$56.00
199.8255875984-002, $5887335.001

$199.82
3,076.58Inv. 657305

$3,076.58
215.94Invs. 228935, 228526

$215.94
1,500.00Inv. dated 7/1/2023

$1,500.00
134.34S53171001

$134.34
256.401nv. 134188080823

$256.40
353.00Inv. J172097

$353.00
325.00Mendham Borc BOE

$325.00
943.00Inv. 200302

$943.00
3,808.20Sept."23

3,808.200ct."23

3,808.20Nov.'23

$11,424.60
242.00Inv. 81950

10/30/2023 C

10/30/2023 C

10/30/2023 C

10/30/2023 C

10/30/2023 C

10/30/2023 C

10/30/2023 C

10/30/2023 C

10/30/2023 C

10/30/2023 C

10/30/2023 C

10/30/2023 C

10/30/2023 C

10/30/2023 C

10/30/2023 C

10/30/2023 C
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98957 24-0872 11-000-263-420-DW-0720A- - 9052/MOORE CONTROL 0 286.00Inv. 82823 10/30/2023 C
EXTERMINATING CO
24-0895 11-000-263-420-DW-0720A- - 9052/MOORE CONTROL 0 198.00Invs. 82493, 82495 10/30/2023 C
EXTERMINATING CO
24-0307 11-000-263-420-DW-0720A- - 9052/MOORE CONTROL 0 248.551nv. 82401 Sept.'23 10/30/2023 C
EXTERMINATING CO
Total For Check Number 98957 $974.55
98958 24-0821 11-000-100-563-DW-0870A- - 6027/MORRIS COUNTY VOCATIONAL O 5,409.00Inv. 4V0034 21-22 Rebill 10/30/2023 C
SCHOOL DIST.
24-0821 11-000-100-563-LR-0870A- - 6027/MORRIS COUNTY VOCATIONAL O 26,698.00Inv. 4v0034 21-22 Rebill 10/30/2023 C
SCHOOL DIST.
Total For Check Number 98958 $32,107.00
98959 24-0931 11-401-100-890-HS-1020A-05-  5883/N.J. MATHEMATICS LEAGUE 0 100.001nv. 15423-33 10/30/2023 C
INC.
Total For Check Number 98959 $100.00
98960 24-0650 11-000-262-621-BC-0640C- - 2592/N.J. NATURAL GAS CO. 0 1,443.149/11-10/7 10/30/2023 C
24-0650 11-000-262-621-HS-0630 - - 2592/N.J. NATURAL GAS CO. 0 3,219.409/12-10/11, 9/12-10/11 10/30/2023 C
24-0650 11-000-262-621-LR-0640C- - 2592/N.J. NATURAL GAS CO. 0 692.649/11-10/7 10/30/2023 C
24-0650 11-000-262-621-WW-0640C- - 2592/N.J. NATURAL GAS CO. 0 1,204.069/12-10/10 10/30/2023 C
Total For Check Number 98960 $6,559.24
98961 24-0263 11-190-100-610-WW-0240A-C - 2591/NASCO 0 330.67 Inv. 473241 10/30/2023 C
Total For Check Number 98961 $330.67
98962 24-0928 11-000-221-890-HS-0250E- - 8560/NATIONAL SCIENCE 0 60.001Inv. 00026 10/30/2023 C
EDUCATION LEADERSHIP
ASSOCIATION
Total For Check Number 98962 $60.00
98963 24-0384 11-402-100-890-HS-1020A-21-  4919/NJSIAA 0] 280.001Inv. 1649530 10/30/2023 C
Total For Check Number 98963 $280.00
98964 24-0773 11-000-270-511-DW-0520A- - 8993/0'DOWD TRANSPORTATION 0 9,612.20Nov.'23 10/30/2023 C
24-0891 11-000-270-512-DW-0520E- - 8993/0'DOWD TRANSPORTATION 0 8,715.00Sept.'23 Athletics 10/30/2023 C
24-0891 11-000-270-512-DW-0520E- - 8993/0'DOWD TRANSPORTATION 0 14,040.000ct.'23 Athletics 10/30/2023 C
Total For Check Number 98964 $32,367.20
98965 24-0394 11-000-100-566-CS-0870F- - 9354/PARADIGM THERAPEUTIC DAY O 7,338.24 July'23 10/30/2023 C
SCHOOL
Total For Check Number 98965 $7,338.24
98966 24-0843 11-000-263-610-DW- - - 7545/PIONEER MANUFACTURING 0 2,105.77INVS04022 10/30/2023 C
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98966 COMPANY
Total For Check Number 98966 $2,105.77
98967 24-0776 11-000-240-610-HS-0250A- - 9185/PITSCO EDUCATION, LLC 0 590.001nvs. 226868-1, 226869-1 10/30/2023 C
Total For Check Number 98967 $590.00
98968 24-0840 11-000-263-610-DW- - - 2911/POWER PLACE, INC 0 40.461Inv. 1158711 10/30/2023 C
Total For Check Number 98968 $40.46
98969 24-0882 11-000-240-610-LR-0250E- - 2798/PRINCIPALS/SUPERVISORS/DI 0 368.80Julie Lazeration 10/30/2023 C
RECTORS
Total For Check Number 98969 $368.80
98970 24-0574 11-000-213-610-HS-0420A- - 5723/QUILL CORPORATION 0 83.54#33732719 10/30/2023 C
24-0591 11-000-218-610-HS-0250A-G -  5723/QUILL CORPORATION 0 381.33(5) invoices 10/30/2023 C
24-0694 11-000-240-610-HS-0250A- - 5723/QUILL CORPORATION 0 685.50#34721318 10/30/2023 C
24-0929 11-000-240-610-HS-0250A- - 5723/QUILL CORPORATION 0 220.00#35055629,#35056029,#35152286 10/30/2023 C
24-0531 11-190-100-610-BC-0730A- - 5723/QUILL CORPORATION 0 116.99#33539180 10/30/2023 C
24-0680 11-190-100-610-BC-0730A- - 5723/QUILL CORPORATION 0 233.98#34276919 10/30/2023 C
24-0666 11-190-100-610-HS-0240A-B -  5723/QUILL CORPORATION 0 194.14#34073139 10/30/2023 C
24-0929 11-190-100-610-HS-0240A-D -  5723/QUILL CORPORATION 0] 123.13#35055629,#35056029,#35152286 10/30/2023 C
24-0590 11-190-100-610-HS-0240A-U -  5723/QUILL CORPORATION 0 260.75#33932135 10/30/2023 C
24-0693 11-190-100-610-HS-0240A-U -  5723/QUILL CORPORATION 0 2,482.39#34224054,#34269403,#34230948 10/30/2023 C
Total For Check Number 98970 $4,781.75
98971 24-0854 11-190-100-610-WW-0240A-C - 6404/QUIVER FARM PROJECTS 0 950.00Quiver 1 Deposit 10/30/2023 C
Total For Check Number 98971 $950.00
98972 24-0354 11-000-240-500-BC- - - 2881/READY REFRESH BY NESTLE 0 29.38AC 0015576978 9/13-10/12 10/30/2023 C
24-0580 11-000-251-500-AD- - - 2881/READY REFRESH BY NESTLE 0 4.69AC 0015629652 9/13-10/12/23 10/30/2023 C
24-0903 11-190-100-500-HS- - - 2881/READY REFRESH BY NESTLE 0 95.09AC 0014813828 6/13-7/12/23 10/30/2023 C
24-0903 11-190-100-500-HS- - - 2881/READY REFRESH BY NESTLE 0 115.48AC 0014813828 7/13-8/1223 10/30/2023 C
24-0903 11-190-100-500-HS- - - 2881/READY REFRESH BY NESTLE 0 34.37AC 0014813828 8/13-9/12/23 10/30/2023 C
24-0903 11-190-100-500-HS- - - 2881/READY REFRESH BY NESTLE 0 34.37AC 0014813828 9/13-10/12/23 10/30/2023 C
Total For Check Number 98972 $313.38
98973 24-0781 11-190-100-610-WW-0240A-U -  6507/REALLY GOOD STUFF, INC. 0 90.42inv. 8371418 10/30/2023 C
24-0865 11-190-100-610-WW-0240A-U - 6507/REALLY GOOD STUFF, INC. 0 158.63Inv. 8377759 10/30/2023 C
Total For Check Number 98973 $249.05
98974 24-0318 11-000-100-566-CS-0870F- - 9298/REED ACADEMY 0 9,816.80INV6604 Jul'23 10/30/2023 C
24-0318 11-000-100-566-CS-0870F- - 9298/REED ACADEMY 0 8,589.70INV6779 Aug.'23 10/30/2023 C
24-0318 11-000-100-566-CS-0870F- - 9298/REED ACADEMY 0 10,430.351NV6870 Sept.'23 10/30/2023 C
24-0318 11-000-100-566-CS-0870F- - 9298/REED ACADEMY 0 12,884.55INV7088 Oct.'23 10/30/2023 C
Run on 11/03/2023 at 02:29:00 PM Page 7
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va_chkr3.040423

Mountain Lakes Board of Education
Check Register By Check Number

10/23/2023
for Batch 0 and Posted Checks : Current Cycle : October
Invoice Account Vendor No./ Ba- Check Check Description or Check Check
Check # PO # Number Number Vendor Name/Remit to Vendor tch Amount Multi Remit To Check Name Date Type
POSTED CHECKS
98974 24-0318 11-000-100-566-CS-0870F- - 9298/REED ACADEMY 0 12,271.00INV7217 Nov.'23 10/30/2023 C
Total For Check Number 98974 $53,992.40
98975 24-0813 11-000-263-420-DW-0720A- -  8957/RICH TREE SERVICE, INC 0 3,300.001Inv. 2303951 10/30/2023 C
Total For Check Number 98975 $3,300.00
98976 24-0960 11-000-213-330-CS-0431A- - 8992/RICHARD KLEINMANN MD, LLC O 1,500.000RTAMO00O 10/30/2023 C
Total For Check Number 98976 $1,500.00
98977 24-0492 11-000-261-420-DW-0750 - - 8888/ROBERT GRIGGS PLUMBING & 0 7,020.00Inv. 10952 10/30/2023 C
HEATING LLC
24-0507 11-000-261-420-DW-0750 - - 8888/ROBERT GRIGGS PLUMBING & 0 13,700.00Inv. 10953 10/30/2023 C
HEATING LLC
Total For Check Number 98977 $20,720.00
98978 24-0316 11-000-100-566-CS-0870F- - 9005/SAGE ALLIANCE 0 7,165.44INV64520 Sept.'23 10/30/2023 C
24-0316 11-000-100-566-CS-0870F- - 9005/SAGE ALLIANCE 0 8,757.761NV68796 Oct.'23 10/30/2023 C
24-0316 11-000-100-566-CS-0870F- - 9005/SAGE ALLIANCE 0 7,165.44INV71923 Nov.'23 10/30/2023 C
Total For Check Number 98978 $23,088.64
98979 24-0836 11-000-100-566-CS-0870F- - 9353/SANJEEV MUNJAL & SONA 0 6,083.25Apr - Jun "23 10/30/2023 C
MURGAI
Total For Check Number 98979 $6,083.25
98980 24-0868 11-190-100-610-WW-0240A-U - 9174/SAVVAS LEARNING COMPANY 0 1,069.811nv. 7028597597 10/30/2023 C
LLC
Total For Check Number 98980 $1,069.81
98981 24-0299 11-190-100-610-WW-0240A-P - 5764/SCHOLASTIC INC 0 2,410.92Inv. M7361797 10/30/2023 C
Total For Check Number 98981 $2,410.92
98982 24-0658 11-190-100-610-BC-0240A- - 9170/SCHOOL SPECIALTY, LLC 0 358.77#308104369472 10/30/2023 C
24-0267 11-190-100-610-HS-0240A-C -  9170/SCHOOL SPECIALTY, LLC 0 181.59#208133217352 10/30/2023 C
24-0202 11-190-100-610-WW-0240A-U - 9170/SCHOOL SPECIALTY, LLC 0 489.90#308104366936, #208133087584 10/30/2023 C
24-0204 11-190-100-610-WW-0240A-U - 9170/SCHOOL SPECIALTY, LLC 0 82.26#208133373441 10/30/2023 C
24-0205 11-190-100-610-WW-0240A-U - 9170/SCHOOL SPECIALTY, LLC 0 339.67#308104381286, #208133050527 10/30/2023 C
24-0206 11-190-100-610-WW-0240A-U -~ 9170/SCHOOL SPECIALTY, LLC 0 560.21#308104319240 - 10/30/2023 C
24-0208 11-190-100-610-WW-0240A-U - 9170/SCHOOL SPECIALTY, LLC 0 183.73#308104381287 10/30/2023 C
24-0212 11-190-100-610-WW-0240A-U - 9170/SCHOOL SPECIALTY, LLC 0 419.22#308104345054 10/30/2023 C
24-0213 11-190-100-610-WW-0240A-U - 9170/SCHOOL SPECIALTY, LLC 0 523.26#308104340516 10/30/2023 C
24-0227 11-190-100-610-WW-0240A-U - 9170/SCHOOL SPECIALTY, LLC 0 653.76(4) Invoices 10/30/2023 C
24-0281 11-190-100-610-WW-0240A-U - 9170/SCHOOL SPECIALTY, LLC 0 249.57#308104383143, #208133041879 10/30/2023 C
24-0707 11-190-100-610-WW-0240A-U - 9170/SCHOOL SPECIALTY, LLC 0 367.98#308104419387 10/30/2023 C
Total For Check Number 98982 $4,409.92
Run on 11/03/2023 at 02:29.00 PM Page 8

* Break in Chk. # Sequence



va_chkr3.040423

Mountain Lakes Board of Education
Check Register By Check Number

10/23/2023
for Batch 0 and Posted Checks : Current Cycle : October
Invoice Account Vendor No./ Check Check Description or Check Check
Check # PO # Number Number Vendor Name/Remit to Vendor Amount Multi Remit To Check Name Date Type
POSTED CHECKS
98983 24-0913 11-190-100-610-WW-0240A-W - 3087/SECRETARIES 189.79Rose Dunn 10/30/2023 C
Total For Check Number 98983 $189.79
98984 24-0954 11-000-219-610-CS-1101A- - 3087/SECRETARIES 180.00Rose Dunn 10/30/2023 C
Total For Check Number 98984 $180.00
98985 24-0771 11-190-100-610-HS-0240A-F -  9253/SRS, INC. 207.61(4) Sept.23 receipts 10/30/2023 C
Total For Check Number 98985 $207.61
98986 Non A/P Chk DB20-499- , CR20-101- 9111/SOUND START BABIES 21,321.06 Sept.'23 EDI & Tuition Pmts 10/30/2023 C
PROGRAM
Non A/P Chk DB20-499- , CR20-101- 9111/SOUND START BABIES 55,281.230ct.'23 EDI & Tuition Pmts 10/30/2023 C
PROGRAM
Total For Check Number 98986 $76,602.29
98987 24-0890 11-000-270-512-DW-0520E- -  7680/SUSSEX COUNTY REGIONAL 7,374.68T03-000130; T03-000131 10/30/2023 C
COOPERATIVE
Total For Check Number 98987 $7,374.68
98988 24-0873 11-219-100-580-L1-0250 - - 3320/TEACHER 78.02Jobi Schwartz 10/30/2023 C
Total For Check Number 98988 $78.02
98989 24-0874 11-219-100-580-LI1-0250 - - 3320/TEACHER 197.54 Meredith Perkins 10/30/2023 C
Total For Check Number 98989 $197.54
98990 24-0876 11-219-100-530-L1-0641 - - 3320/TEACHER 40.00Meredith Perkins 10/30/2023 C
Total For Check Number 98990 $40.00
98991 24-0877 11-219-100-530-L1-0641 - - 3320/TEACHER 40.00Kelly Oravec 10/30/2023 C
Total For Check Number 98991 $40.00
98992 24-0878 11-219-100-530-L1-0641 - - 3320/TEACHER 40.00Jennifer Becht 10/30/2023 C
Total For Check Number 98992 $40.00
98993 24-0879 11-219-100-580-L1-0250 - - 3320/TEACHER 242.05 Jennifer Becht 10/30/2023 C
Total For Check Number 98993 $242.05
98994 24-0880 11-219-100-580-L1-0250 - - 3320/TEACHER 320.07Kelly Oravec 10/30/2023 C
Total For Check Number 98994 $320.07
98995 24-0893 11-000-223-580-BC-0250B- - 3320/TEACHER 270.72Danielle Peterson 10/30/2023 C
Total For Check Number 98995 $270.72
98996 24-0924 11-000-223-580-HS-02508B- - 3320/TEACHER 266.96 Jennifer Suarez 10/30/2023 C
Total For Check Number 98996 $266.96
98997 24-0934 11-000-223-580-HS-0250B- - 3320/TEACHER 1,062.86 Paul Sidhu 10/30/2023 C
Total For Check Number 98997 $1,062.86
98998 24-0471 11-402-100-610-HS-1020A-54-  7745/TEAM EXPRESS 415.00INV963939 10/30/2023 C
Run on 11/03/2023 at 02:29:00 PM Page 9
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va_chkr3.040423

Mountain Lakes Board of Education
Check Register By Check Number

10/23/2023
for Batch 0 and Posted Checks : Current Cycle : October
Invoice Account Vendor No./ Ba- Check Check Description or Check Check
Check # PO # Number Number Vendor Name/Remit to Vendor tch Amount Multi Remit To Check Name Date Type
POSTED CHECKS
98998 DISTRIBUTING, LLC
Total For Check Number 98998 $415.00
98999 24-0297 11-190-100-610-WW-0240A-P - 5192/TIME FOR KIDS 0 1,056.001nv. Acct 4096817228 10/30/2023 C
Total For Check Number 38999 $1,056.00
99000 24-0847 11-000-261-420-DW-0750 - - 4951/TREASURER, STATE OF NEW 0 258.00Registration #1425-00114-001 10/30/2023 C
JERSEY
Total For Check Number 99000 $258.00
99001 24-0811 20-041-100-610-HS- - - 9393/UNITED SCOPE LLC 0 2,734.88Inv. 577628 10/30/2023 C
Total For Check Number 99001 $2,734.88
99002 24-0284 11-190-100-610-WW-0240A-W - 4723/BSN SPORTS 0 869.44 Inv. 922299228 10/30/2023 C
Total For Check Number 98002 $869.44
99003 24-0796 11-000-240-610-WW-0250A- -  6480/W.B. MASON CO., INC. 0 1,157.40Inv. 241292048 10/30/2023 C
Total For Check Number 99003 $1,157.40
99004 24-0527 11-190-100-610-BC-0730A- - 4247/ WENGER CORPORATION 0 1,396.77 Inv. 856263 10/30/2023 C
Total For Check Number 99004 $1,396.77
99005 24-0545 11-213-100-610-CS-1106A-64-  5446/WILSON LANGUAGE TRAINING 0 136.08INV41507 10/30/2023 C
CORP.
Total For Check Number 99005 $136.08
Run on 11/03/2023 at 02:29:00 PM Page 10

* Break in Chk. # Sequence




Mountain Lakes Board of Education
asn Check Register By Check Number 4‘

for Batch 0 and Posted Checks : Current Cycle : October

Invoice Account Vendor No./ Ba- Check Check Description or Check Check
Check # PO # Number Number Vendor Name/Remit to Vendor tch Amount Multi Remit To Check Name Date Type
POSTED MANUAL VOID CHECK ENTRIES
98808 0 711,352.3898808->98906 REPRINT 10/30/2023 C Void 10/30/2023
Total Manual Void Check Entries $711,352.38
Total Posted Checks $1,422,704.76
Run on 11/03/2023 at 02:29:00 PM Page 11
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va_chkr3.040423
10/23/2023

Mountain Lakes Board of Education
Check Register By Check Number

for Batch 0 and Posted Checks : Current Cycle : October

Vendor No./
Vendor Name/Remit to Vendor

Fund Summa Fund Sub Computer Computer Hand Hand Total
Y Category  Fund Checks Checks Non/AP Checks Checks Non/AP Checks
10 10 $506.00 $506.00

10 11 $508,600.60 $508,600.60
Fund 10  TOTAL $508,600.60 $506.00 $509,106.60

20 20 $116,494.66 $76,602.29 $193,096.95

20 P2 $9,148.83 $9,148.83
Fund20  TOTAL $125,643.49 $76,602.29 $202,245.78
GRAND  TOTAL $634,244.09 $77,108.29 $0.00 $0.00 $711,352.38

* Total Prior Cycle Checks Voided in selected cycle(s): $0.00

Total Checks from selected cycle(s) voided in the selected cycle(s): $711,352.38



va_chkr3.040423

Mountain Lakes Board of Education
Check Register By Check Number

10/23/2023
for Batch 55 and Posted Checks : Current Cycle : October
Invoice Account Vendor No./ Ba- Check Check Description or Check Check
Check # PO # Number Number Vendor Name/Remit to Vendor tch Amount Multi Remit To Check Name Date Type
POSTED CHECKS
1066944 24-0004 11-000-291-220-DW-0810B- -  3688/PAYROLL AGENCY ACCOUNT 55 6,223.47EMP BENEFITS-SS/FICA/MED  10/04/2023 H
Total For Check Number 1066944 $6,223.47
% 1077197 Non A/P Chk DB10-141- , CR10-101- 3688/PAYROLL AGENCY ACCOUNT 55 69,457 97FICA 10/15/2023 H
24-0004 11-000-291-220-DW-0810B- -  3688/PAYROLL AGENCY ACCOUNT 55 20,318.47EMP BENEFITS-SS/FICA/MED  10/15/2023 H
24-0003 11-000-291-249-DW- - - 3688/PAYROLL AGENCY ACCOUNT 55 1,761.98EMP BENEFITS-DCRP 10/1-10/15 10/15/2023 H
Total For Check Number 1077197 $91,538.42
% 1095368 Non A/P Chk DB10-141- , CR10-101- 3688/PAYROLL AGENCY ACCOUNT 55 69,102.66FICA 10/31/2023 H
24-0004 11-000-291-220-DW-0810B- -  3688/PAYROLL AGENCY ACCOUNT 55 18,270.84EMP BENEFITS-SS/FICA/MED  10/31/2023 H
24-0003 11-000-291-249-DW- - - 3688/PAYROLL AGENCY ACCOUNT 55 1,773.04 EMP BENEFITS-DCRP 1016-1031 10/31/2023 H
Total For Check Number 1095368 $89,146.54
« 10052023 24-0385 11-402-100-890-HS-1020A-85-  9097/VANTAGESPORTZ, LLC 55 3,713.55Ref Pay 10-5-23 10/05/2023 H
Total For Check Number 10052023 $3,713.55
+ 10182023 24-0385 11-402-100-890-HS-1020A-85-  9097/VANTAGESPORTZ, LLC 55 4,645.95Ref Pay 10-19-23 10/19/2023 H
Total For Check Number 10182023 $4,645.95
» 28521565 24-0300 11-000-291-270-DW-0820C- -  8877/NJSHBP 55 463,837.68Health Ins. Premium Oct.'23 10/13/2023 H
Total For Check Number 28521565 $463,837.68
Total Posted Checks $659,105.61
Run on 11/03/2023 at 11:04:22 AM Page 1

* Break in Chk. # Sequence



va_chkr3.040423
10/23/2023

Mountain Lakes Board of Education
Check Register By Check Number

for Batch 55 and Posted Checks : Current Cycle : October

Vendor No./
Vendor Name/Remit to Vendor

Fund Summa Fund Sub Computer Computer Hand Hand Total
Yy Category  Fund Checks Checks Non/AP Checks Checks Non/AP Checks

10 10 $138,560.63 $138,560.63

10 1 $520,544.98 $520,544.08

Fund 10 TOTAL $520,544.98 $138,560.63 $659,105.61

GRAND TOTAL $0.00 $0.00 $520,544.98 $138,560.63 $659,105.61

* Total Prior Cycle Checks Voided in selected cycle(s): $0.00

Total Checks from selected cycle(s) voided in the selected cycle(s): $0.00



va_chkr3.040423

Mountain Lakes Board of Education
Check Register By Check Number

10/23/2023
for Batch 79 and Posted Checks : Current Cycle : October
Invoice Account Vendor No./ Ba- Check Check Description or Check Check
Check # PO # Number Number Vendor Name/Remit to Vendor  tch Amount Multi Remit To Check Name Date Type
POSTED CHECKS
1066942 24-2324 11-402-100-100-HS-1010A-1 - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 78,872.50ATHLETICS-SAL 10/04/2023 H
Total For Check Number 1066942 $78,872.50

% 1077193 24-2324 11-000-211-100-DW- - - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 1,364.68 ATTENDANCE-SAL 10/16/2023 H
24-2324 11-000-213-104-BC-0410C- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 4,500.25 HEALTH-SAL 10/16/2023 H
24-2324 11-000-213-104-HS-0410C- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 5,709.40HEALTH-SAL 10/15/2023 H
24-2324 11-000-213-104-LR-0410 - - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 19,943.15HEALTH-SAL 10/15/2023 H
24-2324 11-000-213-104-WW-0410C- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 4,148.75HEALTH-SAL 10/15/2023 H
24-2324 11-000-216-101-CS-1101A-67-  2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 8,564.10 SPEECH/OT/PT-SAL 10/15/2023 H
24-2324 11-000-217-100-CS-0216A- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 15,932.76 EXTRA SRV-SAL 10/15/2023 H
24-2324 11-000-217-106-DW-0219A- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 180.00EXTRA SRV-SAL 10/15/2023 H
24-2324 11-000-218-104-BC-0214B- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 4,905.25 GUIDANCE-SAL 10/15/2023 H
24-2324 11-000-218-104-HS-02148- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 26,744. T0GUIDANCE-SAL 10/15/2023 H
24-2324 11-000-218-104-LR-0214B- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 1,015.63 GUIDANCE-SAL 10/15/2023 H
24-2324 11-000-218-104-WW-0214B- -  2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 3,718.75GUIDANCE-SAL 10/15/2023 H
24-2324 11-000-218-105-HS-0215B- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 3,067.50 GUIDANCE-SAL CLERICAL 10/15/2023 H
24-2324 11-000-219-104-CS-0001 - - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 5,235.44CST-SAL NON PENS 10/15/2023 H
24-2324 11-000-219-104-CS-0214C- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 39,678.60CST-SAL 10/15/2023 H
24-2324 11-000-219-105-CS-0216C- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 4,601.93CST-SAL CLERICAL 10/15/2023 H
24-2324 11-000-221-102-HS-0212 - - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 25,900.95IMPROV INSTR-SAL SUPERV 10/15/2023 H
24-2324 11-000-221-104-DW-0250E-2 -  2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 15,700.00IMPROV INSTR-SAL OTH PRO  10/15/2023 H
24-2324 11-000-222-100-BC-0214A- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 5,221.00MEDIA-SAL 10/15/2023 H
24-2324 11-000-222-100-WW-0214A- -  2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 3,072.72MEDIA-SAL 10/16/2023 H
24-2324 11-000-222-110-HS-0216D- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 2,103.43MEDIA-SAL OTH 10/15/2023 H
24-2324 11-000-230-100-AD-0110C- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 204.00GEN ADMIN-SAL 10/15/2023 H
24-2324 11-000-230-100-AD-0110D- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 7,129.99 GEN ADMIN-SAL 10/15/2023 H
24-2324 11-000-230-100-AD-0110E- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 5,677.27 GEN ADMIN-SAL 10/15/2023 H
24-2324 11-000-230-100-LR-0000 - - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 1,892.43 GEN ADMIN-SAL 10/15/2023 H
24-2324 11-000-230-100-LR-0110 - - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 96.00GEN ADMIN-SAL 10/15/2023 H
24-2324 11-000-230-100-LR-0110D- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 2,376.67 GEN ADMIN-SAL 10/15/2023 H
24-2324 11-000-240-103-BC-0211 - - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 6,227.54 SCH ADMIN-SAL 10/15/2023 H
24-2324 11-000-240-103-HS-0211 - - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 13,110.41 SCH ADMIN-SAL 10/15/2023 H
24-2324 11-000-240-103-LR-0211 - - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 7,754.87 SCH ADMIN-SAL 10/156/2023 H
24-2324 11-000-240-103-WW-0211 - - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 6,625.00SCH ADMIN-SAL 10/15/2023 H
24-2324 11-000-240-104-HS-0212 - - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 5,687.50SCH ADMIN-SAL OTH PROF 10/15/2023 H
24-2324 11-000-240-105-BC-0215A- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 5,784.75SCH ADMIN-SAL CLERICAL 10/15/2023 H
24-2324 11-000-240-105-DW-0001 - - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 2,370.83SCH ADMIN-SAL CLERL NP 10/15/2023 H
24-2324 11-000-240-105-HS-0215A- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 6,214.16 SCH ADMIN-SAL CLERICAL 10/15/2023 H

Run on 11/03/2023 at 11:05:05 AM Page 1

* Break in Chk. # Sequence



va_chkr3.040423

Mountain Lakes Board of Education
Check Register By Check Number

10/23/2023
for Batch 79 and Posted Checks : Current Cycle : October
Invoice Account Vendor No./ Ba- Check Check Description or Check Check
Check # PO # Number Number Vendor Name/Remit to Vendor tch Amount Multi Remit To Check Name Date Type
POSTED CHECKS
1077193 24-2324 11-000-240-105-LR-0215A- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 3,833.95SCH ADMIN-SAL CLERICAL 10/15/2023 H

24-2324 11-000-240-105-WW-0215A- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 5,460.07 SCH ADMIN-SAL CLERICAL 10/15/2023 H
24-2324 11-000-251-100-AD-0110A- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 5,331.566 CENTRAL SERV-SAL 10/15/2023 H
24-2324 11-000-251-100-AD-0110B- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 8,264.63CENTRAL SERV-SAL 10/15/2023 H
24-2324 11-000-251-100-LR-0110A- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 4,077.22CENTRAL SERV-SAL 10/15/2023 H
24-2324 11-000-252-100-DW- - - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 6,236.66T-SAL 10/15/2023 H
24-2324 11-000-261-100-DW-0710A- -  2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 11,085.47REQ MAINT-SAL 10/15/2023 H
24-2324 11-000-262-100-DW- - - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 47,063.82CUSTODIAL-SAL 10/15/2023 H
24-2324 11-000-262-100-DW-00000-A -  2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 2,157.15CUSTODIAL-SAL LUNCH AIDE ~ 10/15/2023 H
24-2324 11-000-262-100-DW-00000-S -  2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 1,120.00CUSTODIAL-SAL SUBS 10/15/2023 H
24-2324 11-000-263-100-DW- - - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 3,884.29 GROUNDS-SAL 10/15/2023 H
24-2324 11-105-100-101-AD- - - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 7,095.50PRESCHOOL-SAL 10/15/2023 H
24-2324 11-110-100-101-WW-0213D- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 15,510.20KINDERG-SAL 10/16/2023 H
24-2324 11-120-100-101-WW-0213A- -  2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 132,445.03GR1-5-SAL 10/15/2023 H
24-2324 11-120-100-101-WW-0213B- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 3,675.00GR1-5-SAL 10/15/2023 H
24-2324 11-120-100-101-WW-0213B-LT- 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 3,194.25GR1-5-SAL 10/15/2023 H
24-2324 11-120-100-101-WW-0213C- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 450.00GR1-5-SAL 10/15/2023 H
24-2324 11-130-100-101-BC-0213A- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 111,864.94 GR6-8-SAL 10/15/2023 H
24-2324 11-130-100-101-BC-0213B- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 2,850.00 GR6-8-SAL 10/15/2023 H
24-2324 11-130-100-101-BC-0213C- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 200.00GR6-8-SAL 10/16/2023 H
24-2324 11-140-100-101-HS-0213A- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 215,171.80GR9-12-SAL 10/15/2023 H
24-2324 11-140-100-101-HS-0213B- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 2,925.00GR9-12-SAL 10/15/2023 H
24-2324 11-140-100-101-HS-0213C- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 5,675.00GR9-12-SAL 10/16/2023 H
24-2324 11-150-100-101-CS-1101A-65-  2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 950.00HOME INSTR-SAL 10/15/2023 H
24-2324 11-190-100-106-HS-0216A- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 60.00REG PROG UND-SAL OTH INS  10/15/2023 H
24-2324 11-190-100-106-TD-0216A- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 8,204.29REG PROG UND-SAL OTH INS  10/15/2023 H
24-2324 11-207-100-101-LR-0213A- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 129,004.88AUD IMP-SAL 10/15/2023 H
24-2324 11-207-100-101-LR-0213B- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 2,815.00AUD IMP-SAL 10/15/2023 H
24-2324 11-207-100-101-LR-0213C- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 24,070.23AUD IMP-SAL 10/15/2023 H
24-2324 11-207-100-101-LR-0213E- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 2,806.51 AUD IMP-SAL 10/15/2023 H
24-2324 11-207-100-101-LR-0214 - - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 9,499.45AUD IMP-SAL 10/15/2023 H
24-2324 11-207-100-106-LR-0216A- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 33,036.44AUD IMP-SAL OTH INSTR 10/15/2023 H
24-2324 11-209-100-101-CS- - - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 8,099.50EMOTIONAL-SAL 10/15/2023 H
24-2324 11-213-100-101-CS-1101A-64-  2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 101,219.85RESOURCE RM-SAL 10/15/2023 H
24-2324 11-219-100-101-L1-0213 - - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 21,852.15SP ED HOME INSTR-SAL 10/15/2023 H
24-2324 11-402-100-100-HS-1010A-1 - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 166.00 ATHLETICS-SAL 10/15/2023 H
24-2324 11-402-100-100-HS-1010A-19- 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 1,617.00ATHLETICS-SAL 10/15/2023 H
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Mountain Lakes Board of Education
Check Register By Check Number

10/23/2023
for Batch 79 and Posted Checks : Current Cycle : October
Invoice Account Vendor No./ Ba- Check Check Description or Check Check
Check # PO # Number Number Vendor Name/Remit to Vendor tch Amount Multi Remit To Check Name Date Type
POSTED CHECKS
1077193 24-2324 11-402-100-100-HS-1010A-20-  2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 3,067.50ATHLETICS-SAL 10/15/2023 H
24-2324 11-402-100-100-HS-1010A-46-  2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 4,816.00ATHLETICS-SAL 10/15/2023 H
24-2324 13-424-100-101-WW- - - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 7,571.69BEFORE/AFTER PROG SALARY 10/156/2023 H
Total For Check Number 1077193 $1,230,788.34

+ 1095366 24-2324 11-000-211-100-DW- - - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 1,364 .58 ATTENDANCE-SAL 10/31/2023 H
24-2324 11-000-213-104-BC-0410C- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 4,500.25HEALTH-SAL 10/31/2023 H
24-2324 11-000-213-104-HS-0410C- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 5,709.40HEALTH-SAL 10/31/2023 H
24-2324 11-000-213-104-LR-0410 - - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 19,943.15HEALTH-SAL 10/31/2023 H
24-2324 11-000-213-104-WW-0410C- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 4,148.75HEALTH-SAL 10/31/2023 H
24-2324 11-000-216-101-CS-1101A-67-  2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 8,564.10SPEECH/OT/PT-SAL 10/31/2023 H
24-2324 11-000-217-100-CS-0216A- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 15,932. 76 EXTRA SRV-SAL 10/31/2023 H
24-2324 11-000-218-104-BC-0214B- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 4,905.25 GUIDANCE-SAL 10/31/2023 H
24-2324 11-000-218-104-HS-0214B- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 26,744. T0 GUIDANCE-SAL 10/31/2023 H
24-2324 11-000-218-104-LR-0214B- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 1,015.63GUIDANCE-SAL 10/31/2023 H
24-2324 11-000-218-104-WW-0214B- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 3,718.75GUIDANCE-SAL 10/31/2023 H
24-2324 11-000-218-105-HS-0215B- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 3,067.50 GUIDANCE-SAL CLERICAL 10/31/2023 H
24-2324 11-000-219-104-CS-0001 - - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 685.12CST-SAL NON PENS 10/31/2023 H
24-2324 11-000-219-104-CS-0214C- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 39,578.60CST-SAL 10/31/2023 H
24-2324 11-000-219-105-CS-0215C- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 4,601.93CST-SAL CLERICAL 10/31/2023 H
24-2324 11-000-221-102-HS-0212 - - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 25,900.95IMPROV INSTR-SAL SUPERV 10/31/2023 H
24-2324 11-000-221-104-DW-0250E-2 -  2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 300.00IMPROV INSTR-SAL OTH PRO  10/31/2023 H
24-2324 11-000-222-100-BC-0214A- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 5,221.00MEDIA-SAL 10/31/2023 H
24-2324 11-000-222-100-WW-0214A- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 3,072.72MEDIA-SAL 10/31/2023 H
24-2324 11-000-222-110-HS-0215D- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 2,103.43MEDIA-SAL OTH 10/31/2023 H
24-2324 11-000-230-100-AD-0110C- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 204.00GEN ADMIN-SAL 10/31/2023 H
24-2324 11-000-230-100-AD-0110D- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 7,129.99GEN ADMIN-SAL 10/31/2023 H
24-2324 11-000-230-100-AD-0110E- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 5,677.27 GEN ADMIN-SAL 10/31/2023 H
24-2324 11-000-230-100-LR-0000 - - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 1,892.43GEN ADMIN-SAL 10/31/2023 H
24-2324 11-000-230-100-LR-0110 - - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 96.00 GEN ADMIN-SAL 10/31/2023 H
24-2324 11-000-230-100-LR-0110D- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 2,376.67 GEN ADMIN-SAL 10/31/2023 H
24-2324 11-000-240-103-BC-0211 - - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 6,227.54 SCH ADMIN-SAL 10/31/2023 H
24-2324 11-000-240-103-HS-0211 - - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 13,110.41 SCH ADMIN-SAL 10/31/2023 H
24-2324 11-000-240-103-LR-0211 - - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 7,754 .87 SCH ADMIN-SAL 10/31/2023 H
24-2324 11-000-240-103-WW-0211 - - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 6,625.00SCH ADMIN-SAL 10/31/2023 H
24-2324 11-000-240-104-HS-0212 - - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 5,687.50SCH ADMIN-SAL OTH PROF 10/31/2023 H